Sedalia Town Council Meeting/Public Hearing

Sedalia Town Hall February 6, 2017 / 7:00 pm **Agenda**

Call To Order Mayor Morgan

Prayer Silent

Pledge to U.S. Flag

Roll Call Town Clerk

A. Motion to approve the Agenda Town Council **B.** Motion to approve minutes from the previous meeting Town Council

C. DISCUSSIONS/REPORTS/GUESTS

Public Hearing

I. Text Amendment Case #17-01-SEPL-00165------ Mayor Morgan &

Guilford County Planning Dept.

II. Resolution of Intent for Road Closing------Mayor Morgan

III. Code Enforcement Report ----- Mayor Pro Tem V. Jones

IV. Planning Board Meeting Update-----Chairman R. Jones

V. CHB – Palmer Personalities------Councilwoman O. Jones

D. CITIZENS COMMENTS

Please state your name and address before any comments or questions.

E. ANNOUCEMENTS

All regular scheduled meeting are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7pm.

- The next Planning Board meeting will be held on Feb. 16th
- The next Town Council Agenda meeting will be held on Feb. 27th
- The next Town Council meeting will be held on March 6th, which will also be a hearing to consider the road closing mentioned above